5.00 764225

JF \$65.0U

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SILVERBACK SYSTEMS, INC.		12/17/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BROCADE COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEMS, INC.
Street Address:	1745 TECHNOLOGY DRIVE
City:	SAN JOSE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95110
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76422575	ISNAP
Serial Number:	76422202	ACCELERATING IP STORAGE NETWORKS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)370-6412

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2063707900

Email: SETRADEMARKS@KLGATES.COM

Correspondent Name: ALLEN J. BADEN

Address Line 1: 925 4TH AVENUE, STE. 2900

Address Line 2: K&L GATES LLP

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2066550.00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Allen J. Baden
Signature:	/Allen J. Baden/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003905 FRAME: 0865

900122998

Date:	12/17/2008

Total Attachments: 2

source=SILverback Assignment of Trademarks (Executed)#page1.tif source=SILverback Assignment of Trademarks (Executed)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003905 FRAME: 0866

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Silverback Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation having an address at 655 Campbell Technology Parkway Suite 150, Campbell, California 95008 ("Assignor"), was acquired by Brocade Communications Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation having an address at 1745 Technology Drive, San Jose, California 95110 on or about December 22, 2006 ("Assignee"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee wish to record the transfer of ownership of Assignor's intellectual property rights, including trademarks, to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby confirm and sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, absolutely and forever, its entire right, title, and interest, whether statutory or at common law, in and to the trademarks listed on the attached Exhibit A (the "Marks") owned by Assignee, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by such Marks, and all corresponding registrations and applications to register such Marks, including the applicable registrations and applications listed on the attached Exhibit A, as well as all causes of action for any and all previously occurring infringements of the rights being assigned and the right to receive and retain the proceeds relating to those infringements.

In the event of a conflict between the terms and conditions of this Assignment of Trademarks and the terms and conditions of the Agreement whereby Assignee acquired Assignee, the terms and conditions of the Agreement shall control.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment of Trademarks is effective as of the 22nd day of December 2006.

Silverback Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation	Brocade Communications Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation
By: Richard Devanlea	By: Ruhard Devantion
Name: Richard Deranleau	Name: Richard Deranleau
Title: Chief Financial Officer	Title: Chief Financial Officer and VP, Finance

BROCADE LEGAL

Byz (KLG Has)

Date 12 17 08

TRADEMARK REEL: 003905 FRAME: 0867

Exhibit A to Assignment of Trademarks (Silverback Systems, Inc.)

Mark	Serial No.		Application Date	Registration Date
ISNAP	76422575	2848583	June 18, 2002	June 1, 2004
ACCELERATING IP STORAGE NETWORKS	76422202		June 18, 2002	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003905 FRAME: 0868

RECORDED: 12/17/2008